Technical Data ELX1495 Effective January 2025
HCM1A4020V3
Automotive grade high current power inductor
Product features
•	 AEC-Q200
•	 High current carrying capacity
•	 Magnetically shielded, low EMI
•	 DC-DC converter applications up to 1 MHz

(μH) ±20%
FLL2 (μH)
minimum
Irms
3
(A)
Isat
4
(A)
DCR (mΩ)
typical @ +20 °C
DCR (mΩ)
maximum @ +20 °C
SRF (MHz)
typical K-factor5
HCM1A4020V3-R10-R A 0.10 0.056 16 22 3.1 4.0 310 3140
HCM1A4020V3-R22-R B 0.22 0.123 11 17 5.5 6.6 200 1993
HCM1A4020V3-R33-R C 0.33 0.185 8.5 12 7.5 9.0 130 2102
HCM1A4020V3-R47-R D 0.47 0.263 7.3 11 10.5 13 105 1665
HCM1A4020V3-R56-R E 0.56 0.314 7.3 10 12 15 95 2007
HCM1A4020V3-R68-R F 0.68 0.381 6.7 9.0 12.5 16 85 2021
HCM1A4020V3-1R0-R G 1.0 0.56 6.1 7.0 20 24 67 1378
HCM1A4020V3-1R2-R H 1.2 0.67 5.3 6.8 23 28 60 1730
HCM1A4020V3-1R5-R I 1.5 0.84 4.5 6.0 25 30 48 1408
HCM1A4020V3-2R2-R J 2.2 1.23 4.6 5.0 40 48 40 1337
HCM1A4020V3-3R3-R K 3.3 1.85 3.1 4.0 71 85 35 803
HCM1A4020V3-4R7-R L 4.7 2.63 2.5 3.2 98 118 27 966
HCM1A4020V3-6R8-R M 6.8 3.8 1.7 2.6 167 192 23 771
HCM1A4020V3-100-R N 10 5.6 1.6 2.2 245 281 20 363
HCM1A4020V3-150-R O 15 8.4 1.4 1.8 320 384 14 449
1. Open circuit inductance (OCL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, 0.0 Adc, +25 °C
2. Full load inductance (FLL) test parameters: 100 kHz, 1.0 Vrms, Isat, , +25 °C
3. Irms: DC current for an approximate temperature rise of 30 °C without core loss. Derating is necessary for AC
currents. PCB layout, trace thickness and width, air-flow, and proximity of other heat generating components will